DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

2021-978506 12/16/2021 02:57 PM

SARA GROENEDYKE

Pgs=3

APN: 1220-21-610-051

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Benito Graciano & Leticia Graciano 731 Bluerock Rd. Gardnerville, NV 89460

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Benito Graciano & Leticia Graciano 731 Bluerock Rd. Gardnerville, NV 89460



KARENELLISON, RECORDER

E04

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: On this 16 day of December, 2021, MIGUEL DUARTE and LILIANA DUARTE, husband and wife, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey their undivided 50% interest to BENITO GRACIANO and LETICIA GRACIANO, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantees forever, their interest in all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Subject to Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any. TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now of record, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Conte

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 16th day of December, 2021, by Miguel Duarte and Liliana Duarte. Liliana Duarte

Notary P

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas ANA BRANTMEYER

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 430 as shown on the Official Map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record on May 29, 1973 in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 66512.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 629951, Book 1104, Page 9971 on 11/19/2004.



	E OF NEVADA			
	ARATION OF VALUE			
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
	a) 1220-21-610-051			
	b)		\ \	
	c)		\ \	
	d)		\ \	
			\ \	
2.	Type of Property:		\ \	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	·s.		
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE	_
		DATE OF RE	CORDING:	-
	8/ = 3	NOTES:	DOC# 629951	5 _{4,0}
	i) U Other			- 1
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	8		N.,
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		- 1
	Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	< °		
	Real Floperty Transier Tax Duc.	Ψ		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /	
4.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # 4	/ /	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer	erring to	remaining Joint	
	tenant without Consid	era Fibr		
			<	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 5	50.00 %		
		1		
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury	pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	}
37:	5.110, that the information provided is correct to t	the best of their in	formation and belief, and can be	
sur	ported by documentation if called upon to substa	ntiate the informa	tion provided herein. Furthermore,	the
pai	rties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ption, or other det	ermination of additional tax due, ma	ıy
res	ault in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month		
	~ ' \	1	_	_
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	intly and severally	liable for any additional amount owe	d.
and the same of th	ed at Daland		Grantor	
Signat	ure Miguel Doayte	Capacity	Orantor	
	- dilina Dunila	Conceity	Grantor	
ngnat	ure <u>Liliana</u> Duayte	Capacity		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
	· · · ·		· •	
Print N	Jame: Miguel Duarte & Liliana Duarte	Print Name: Beni	to Graciano & Leticia Graciano	
	ss: 968 Starlight Ct.	Address: 731 Blu	erock Rd.	
City:	Gardnerville	City: Gardner		
State:	NV Zip: 89460	State: NV	Zip: <u>89460</u>	
	No			
	PANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
	(required if not the seller or buyer)	Easses #		
Print N		Escrow #		
Addres	State:	<u> </u>	Zip:	
City:	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORD		
	(15 11 CDLIC ICCOIC TITIS FORM			